
I. OFFICE OF THE  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO 

(Near High Court Building. CMC Road Larkano Ph: 074-9410501. Fax 074-9410552, Email: ewdlarkanaragmail.com) 

No. XEN(EWD)/TC/G-55/ 2-- 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

Larkano, Dated 	 7O3 /2017  

Sealed tenders are invited on Standard Bidding Documents from interested 
contractors/firms for the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

ADP Name of Scheme /Location Estimated Earnest Tender Period 
No./ Cost Money Fee of 
S.No. (in million) (In rupees) (In rupees) Completion 

Provincial Based Schemes 

182 
Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & 
Provision for Missing Facilities in existing 
Primary 	/ 	Elementary 	Schools 	District 
Larkano (9-Units) (2016-17 Programme) 

1 GBPS. Ratodero No.2 8.900 178,000 3000 15 months 
2 GBPS. Khuda Bux Sethar Tal: R'Dero 2.630 52,600 3000 15 months 
3 GBPS. Badar Sario Tal: Dokri 4.590 91,800 3000 15 months 

211 
Construction 	of 	buiding 	for 	shelterless 
Primary schools District Larkano (4-Units) 
(2016-17 Programme) 

4 GGPS. Khamiso Hulio Tal: Bakrani 4.290 85,800 3000 15 months 
5 GGPS. Tarai Tal: Bakrani 4.290 85,800 3000 15 months 

223 
Up-gradation of Primary Schools to Middle 
Schools at Larkana Division (8-Units) (2016-
17 Programme) (2-Units for District Larkano) 

6 GBPS. Wandh Ali Muhammad Kartio Tal: R'Dero 8.685 173,700 3000 15 months 

328 
Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & 
Provision 	for missing 	facilities 	in 	existing 
Secondary 	/ 	Higher 	Secondary 	Schools 
District 	Larkano 	(5-Units) 	(2016-17 
Programme) 

7 GBHSS. Banguldero Tal: Ratodero 6.100 122,000 3000 15 months 
8 GBHS. Khan Wah (Science Lab, Computer Lab) 5.850 117,000 3000 15 months 

481 
ILMI (Infrastructure Development) Larkana 
Division 	(14-Units) 	(3-Units 	for 	District 
Larkana). 

9 GBPS. Waryam Udho Tal: Ratodero 3.800 76,000 3000 15 months 

432 
Rehabilitation 	& 	Provision 	of 	missing 
facilities 	in 	existing 	Colleges 	in 	Larkana 
Division (11 Units) (2016-17 Programme) (4 
Units for District Larkano) 

10 Govt. Arts & Commerce College Larkano 5.000 100,000 3000 15 months 
11 Govt. Boys Hyder Bux Jatoi College Dokri. 5.900 118,000 3000 15 months 

2. Eligibility: Valid Registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board and Pakistan Engineering 
Council in relevant category. 

3. Method of Procurement (Single Stage Single Envelope). 
4. Bidding/Tender Documents: 

i. 	Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of publication / hoisting i.e from 10-03-2017  to 
27.03.2017. 

Submission: Last date will be 28.03.2017 up to 1:00 pm. 
Opening: will be opened on 28.03,2017 at 2:00 DM%  

iv. Un-responded tenders will be again issued / submitted/opened on following dates. 

Attempt: 	(a) Issue date: 	 (b) Submission & Opening date 
2Lut 	 29.03.2017  to 12.04,2017 	13.04.2017  at 2:00 pm. 

5. Terms & Conditions: 
a. Under following conditions bid will be rejected:- 

i. Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders. 
ii. Bids not accompanied by bid security and form. 
iii. Bids received after specified date and time. 



C 

iv. Bids of black listed firms. 
v. Bids received without information of technical staff working with firm. 
vi. Bids received without list of Machinery & Equipment available with documentary evidence of its 

ownership & certificate of Bank showing the credit worthiness along with Bank Statement. 

b. Bid Validity Period: 90 Days. 
c. The Firm/Contractor should have successfully completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and of 

same nature of work during last three years specially related to structural works. 
d. If the undersigned or any member of the Procurement Committee remains out of head quarter on date of 

opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time as mentioned 
above. 

e. The bidder must submit Bank Certificate showing the actual name of Bidder/Firm maintaining his/their 
account therein. 

r. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh 
Public Procurement Rules 2010. 

CFWCs to: 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

LARKANO* 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, Larkano for favour of his kind information. 
2. The Chief Engineer, Education Works, Sukkur. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Cirde, Larkano for favour of information 

and approval please. 
4. The Director (Information), Advertisement Government of Sindh, Karachi along-with 03 

extra copies for publication in the leading newspapers. 
5. The Director (C.B) SPPRA, Planning and Development Department, GoS Karachi for 

posting NIT on website. 
6. The Secretary (Focal Person), Information Technology Department, Govt. of Sindh, New 

Sindh Secretariat, 1s` Floor, Karachi for floating tenders on website. 
7. The Executive Engineer, Roads Division / Buildings Division, Larkano. 
8. The 	Assistant 	Engineer, 	Education 	Works 	Sub-Division, 

Larkano/Ratodero/Dokri/Electrical Sub-Division Larkano for vide publicity. 
9. The Member of Procurement Committee for information. 
10. Copy to Divisional Accounts Officer/Draftsman/Establishment Branch/Notice Board 

(local). 

4'k 

ECUTIVE ENGINEER 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR YEAR 2016-17 

DEPARTMENT: EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO (EDUCATION & LITRACRY DEPARTMENT) 
Rs. in  Million 

ADP 
No./ 

S.No.  

Description of Procurement Estimated 
Cost 

Unit Cost 
(In million) 

Estimated 
Total cost 

Funds 
allocated 

Source of 
funds 
(ADP/ 

Non-ADP 

Proposed procurement method Timing of 
Procurement 
2016-2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
Provincial Based Schemes 

182 
Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & 
Provision 	for 	Missing 	Facilities 	in 	existing 
Primary 	/ 	Elementary 	Schools 	District 
Larkano (9-Units) (2016-17 Programme) 

10.000 

1 GBPS. Ratodero No.2 8.900 8.900 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 
2 GBPS. Khuda Bux Sethar Tal: R'Dero 2.630 2.630 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 
3 GBPS. Badar Sado Tal: Dokri 4.590 4.590 ADP National opening competitive bidding - Yes - 

211 
Construction 	of 	buidlng 	for 	shelterless 
Primary schools District Larkano (4-Units) 
(2016-17 Programme) 

5.000 

4 GGPS. Khamiso Huh() Tal: Bakrani 4.290 4.290 ADP National opening competitive bidding - Yes - 
5 GGPS. Tarai Tal: Bakidni 4.290 4.290 ADP National opening competitive bidding - Yes - 

223 
Up-gradation of Primary Schools to Middle 
Schools at Larkana Division (8-Units) (2016- 
17 Programme) (2-Units for District Larkano)_ 

5.000 

6 GBPS. Wandh Ali Muhammad Kartio Tal: R'Dero 8.685 8.685 ADP National opening competitive bidding - 

328 
Rehabilitation, Improvement / Renovation & 
Provision for missing 	facilities 	in 	existing 
Secondary 	/ 	Higher 	Secondary 	Schools 
District 	Larkano 	(5-Units) 	(2016-17 
Programme) 

10.000 

7 GBHSS. Banguldero Tal: Ratodero 6.100 6.100 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 
8 GBHS. Khan Wah (Science Lab, Computer Lab) 5.850 5.850 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 

481 
ILMI (Infrastructure Development) Larkana 
Division 	(14-Units) 	(3-Units 	for 	District 
Larkana). 

3.000 

9 GBPS. Waryam Udho Tal: Ratodero 3.800 3.800 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 

432 
Rehabilitation 	& 	Provision 	of 	missing 
facilities 	in 	existing 	Colleges 	in 	Larkana 
Division (11 Units) (2016-17 Programme) (4 
Units for District Larkano) 

4.000 

10 Govt. Arts & Commerce College Larkano 5.000 5.000 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 
11 Govt. Boys Nyder Bux Jatoi College Dokri. 5.900 5.900 ADP National opening competitive bidding - - Yes - 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Education Works Division 

LARKANO 



DEPUTY—SECTCETAR'? 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDI-1 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, date 

NOTIFICATION  

lit pursuance of Rule — 7 of the Sindli Public Procurpnent Rules, 
i':•,)ct:rn:;::tit Committee comprising of following Officers for procurement of 

•: 	 linitittite3 Offices / Line 1.)epartments working under Administrarw.: 
• •• 	•: 	I ;:cr:tey Depas smolt 10 he 1)rue:wed under ADP 	12egular 	 NiS: of 

•,:• 	a.. .1.1•1:1- 

..ti. 	 Illticatiun 
. vncernej Ejueation Works Division 

1.i.a.racy Deparuflent 

..lani rne.ineer 
ova: Govern:it-7in Public Health 

( 	in; I I 1 1:1 

agineer (Education Works) of Headquarter 
	

Member 
"oncerned Education Works sub Division 
,iucation 8: Literacy Department 

11:1:s 

• 'rc•r• 	biddine, documents; 
out technic:al as -Noll as financial evaluation of the bids; 
evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA 2010; 

• recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and 

4 	Port*:rm any other function ancillary and incidental to the abo‘c. 

- DR. FAZLULLA.If 1'ECHU110 -
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF S1ND1•I 

sOt(i) fipt 	.A/P1;O-EW/1.1-15: 	 Karachi, date the 28th  May, 2015 

• A 	:cat ;led for information & necessary action to:- 

1.  Ail 	. of the Committee. 
to 	Mini.lacT, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Si nth, Karachi. 

P.S to S..< wtary. Education (5'; Literacy Department. 

.1. 	P.S Secretary, Local Government Public Health Enginee 0-,Dcpartm nt. 

Ociic: 

S 	2[3.:C:AnON 	: 
trFRAcY DErARTNiINT 

: • 	: pit 'AU 



- G0VERNMENTOISINOH. 
EDUCATION & LITI:..RCY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, date the 28-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION 
3) EfAiEtz.4

./PRO-EW(CRC)/1 4-15: In pursuance of Rule —31 of the Sindli Public Procurement 2010 	
11:•partnienuf.1 Complaint Redressal Committee. comprising of following Officers is as under to resolve coniplaint's of ag,e,rieved bidders:- . 

Sup.:rintendca( Engine::: (Education Works) 
meemed Education Works Circle. 

l)epartm(ni 

Chlirman 

.1:st*P*B5re.  ientative' of District Account Officer 	ivleinbcr •• '• ' • Accountant General, Sindh 

1:::pr=:ntative of 1-lead of procuring Agency 
.• (Proli:ssional from relevant field concernine,) • 

a 
:710.peribrm according to Rule — 31 of SPPRA, 2010; 

erform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

EDai1:4:A/I'RO-EW(C)C)/14-15: 

SECRETA:RY EDUCATION .* 
TO GOVT. OF SIND!' 
Karachi, date:the 28th  May; 2015 

	

. -.. . 	. 
. ;.,1 .:....:::,' is f(*.irwardcd for information di necessary action to:7  

Mcmbem of the Committee. 
• 2.: . the P.S to Secrerar?„-, Education & Literacy Department. . 	i 
.3:'•:Office Order Pile 

	

. I 	• 	• ' , 	 \ ' • :...! 	. 	! 

DEP rY SIITRETAR 

• 1.1••• 

L 
:oI 	 ..cs., :  

• urn AO.= 

Member 

)9Z:r: iiMC.AltOti 44 
LI( AcY UE2ARTMENY 



NIT No XEN(EWD)TC/G-55/812 
Larkano Dated 01/03/2017 

TENDER SHEET/ BIDDING DOCUMENT 
S.No. 

Issued to  

And charged Rs. 	 only as tender cost 

Vide D.R. No. 	  dt: 

a) Name of Procuring Agency:- 	 Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano 

b) Brief Description of Work:- 

(ADP N2 	of 2016-17) 

c) Procuring Agency's address:- 	 Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano 

d) Estimated Cost:- 	 Rs 	  

e) 
Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum 

amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no 
	 Rs. 

exceeding 5%) 

f) Period of Bid Security Validity (days):- 

g) Period of Bid Validity (days):- 

h) Security Deposit (including bid security) in %age of bid 

amount / estimated cost eaual to 10%) 

28 Days 

90 Days 

Rs. 

 

   

i) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from 	 Rs. 
bills (Income Tax as standing orders) 

Deadline for Submission of Bids along- As per NIT 
with time:- 

k) Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:- 	Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High 
Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. 

As per NIT 	  

I) Time for Completion from written order of 	Months 
commence:- 

m) Liquidity damages:- 
(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total 
not exceeding 10%) 

n) Deposit Receipt No.  	 dt: 	  

o) Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A=     above/ below schedule items. 

PART-B = 	  above/ 

CONTRACTOR EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

LARKANO 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

